CH \$165.00 351453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522677

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Phantom EFX, Inc. | | 10/12/2012 | Corporation: IOWA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Genesis Communications, Inc. |
|--------------------|------------------------------|
| Doing Business As: | Phantom EFX |
| Street Address: | 900 Technology Pkwy Ste 300 |
| City: | Cedar Falls |
| State/Country: | IOWA |
| Postal Code: | 50613 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: IOWA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3514531 | BONUS MANIA! |
| Registration Number: | 3352868 | INTERNATIONAL POKER TOUR |
| Registration Number: | 2806463 | PHANTOM EFX |
| Registration Number: | 4064637 | BATTLE SLOTS |
| Registration Number: | 4343499 | SLOT MYSTERY |
| Registration Number: | 4064638 | SLOT QUEST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025325847

Email: cynthia.smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 Bermuda Road

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cynthia L. Smith |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /cynthia I. smith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/08/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=B - 2012-10-12 IA Genesis Communications, Inc. Address Change to Tech Pkwy#page1.tif

source=A - 2007-10-26 IA Adoption of Fictitious Business Name#page1.tif



MATT SCHULTZ Secretary of State State of Iowa

197730

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND/OR REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to lowe law, the undersigned submits this Statement to change the business entity's registered office and/or registered agent in lowe. Read the instructions on the back of this form before completing the information and signing below.

| agent in towa. Read the instructions on the back of this form before completing the information | on ands | igning below. | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1. The <u>name</u> of the business entity is: <u>Genesis Communications, Inc.</u> | | | |
| 2. The address of the CURRENT registered OFFICE, as indicated on the Secretary of State | ie's reco | ords is: | |
| 900 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300 Cedar Falls Street Address | State | <u>5</u> 0613_ | ********** |
| 3. The address of the NEW registered OFFICE is: | | | |
| 604 Locust Street, Suite 222 Des Moines | I A State | 50309 | |
| The <u>name</u> of the CURRENT registered AGENT as indicated on the Secretary of State's Dale F. Folkers | records | 2012 OCT | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| (if more than one AGENT is registered, indicate which one is being replaced. |) | N | 14 |
| 5. The name and email address of the NEW registered AGENT is: | | | e Cr |
| National Registered Agents, Inc. Name Email Address | | <u></u> | unandradifications |
| | | | |
| 6. If the REGISTERED AGENT has changed, the NEW Registered Agent must sign here, appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. National Registered Agents, inc. | consent | ing to their | |
| appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. | | FILED IOWA | *************************************** |
| appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. National Registered Agents, inc. Signature of NEW Registered Agent Leure Lightholder, Assistant Secretary | SEC | FILED IOWA RETARY OF S 0 - 1 Z - 1 7 | 2 |
| appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. National Registered Agents, inc. Signature of NEW Registered Agent Leura Lightholder, Assistant Secretary Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes. 7. If the REGISTERED AGENT changes the street address of their business office on the | SEC | FILED IOWA RETARY OF S | 2 |
| Appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. National Registered Agents, inc. Signature of NEW Registered Agent Leure Lightholder, Assistant Secretary Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes. 7. If the REGISTERED AGENT changes the street address of their business office on the must sign here indicating that NOTICE of the change has been given to the business ent | SEC | FILED IOWA RETARY OF S 0 - 1 Z - 1 7 | 2 |
| Appointment, or attach their written consent to this form. National Registered Agents, inc. Signature of NEW Registered Agent Laura Lightholder, Assistant Secretary Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes. 7. If the REGISTERED AGENT changes the street address of their business office on th must sign here indicating that NOTICE of the change has been given to the business ent Signature of Registered Agent Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes the street address of their business office. 8. After any/all change(s) are made, the street address of the registered office and the street office of the registered agent will be identical. | SEC | FILED IOWA RETARY OF S O - \Z - J 7 (O: U 5 W811082 | |
| Agent Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes the street address of their business ent Signature of NEW Registered Agent Leure Lightholder, Assistant Secretary Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes. 7. If the REGISTERED AGENT changes the street address of their business office on th must sign here indicating that NOTICE of the change has been given to the business ent Signature of Registered Agent Complete ONLY if the Registered Agent changes the street address of their business office and the street address of the registered office and the street of the registered agent will be identical. | SEC | FILED IOWA RETARY OF S O - \Z - J 7 (O: U 5 W811082 | |

\$5.00 CARRI 2 0/20/07

FICTITIOUS NAME RESOLUTION

19773C

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

I, Darin E. Beck, certify that I am the Secretary of Genesis Communications, Inc., an Iowa corporation, which is subject to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act. I also certify that the following is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by Genesis Communications, Inc., at a duly constituted meeting of the Board of Directors held-on-the 25th day of October, 2007, as follows:

RESOLVED, that Genesis Communications, Inc., an Iowa corporation, hereby adopts the name:

Phantom EFX,

under which it may operate in Iowa, and that the Secretary of the corporation is authorized to certify a copy of this Resolution and deliver a certified copy of the Resolution to the Iowa Secretary of State for filing.

Darin E. Beck, Secretary Genesis Communications, Inc.

IOWA

SECRETARY OF STATE

183171

VV547358

RECEIVED TIME OCT. 26. 10:25AM

RECORDED: 05/08/2019